

Date:

5453 Great America Parkway Santa Clara, CA 95054 Phone: 408-547-5500

End Customer Authorization Form for Consultants and Managed Service Providers

("Customer") authorizes those third-party entities listed on Exhibit A attached
hereto (each listed entity a "Consultant"), to access the Arista Portals assigned to Customer and to view and use the information made available on the Arista Portals, solely in conjunction with configuring, servicing, or otherwise maintaining Customer's purchased Arista products. Further, Customer authorizes Consultant to create service tickets or make service and support requests on its behalf and will not hold Arista responsible for complying with Consultant's instructions on its behalf.
Customer acknowledges that it is responsible for notifying Arista of any changes regarding Consultant's access to its Arista Portals. Customer may terminate this Consultant's access to the Arista Portals at any time by providing Arista with written notice to that effect. Customer is solely responsible for all liabilities, losses, damages, claims, demands, fees, expenses and other costs of any kind or nature that arises from Consultant's access to the Arista Portals. Arista assumes no liability for Consultant's access to Customer's Arista Portals.
Customer warrants it has informed Consultant of the relevant terms and restrictions with which Consultant must comply when providing the Consulting Services, including Arista's End User License Agreement, any service agreement between Arista and Customer, and/or such other Agreement between Arista and Customer.
The undersigned hereby represents and warrants that the undersigned has authority, or has been provided authority, to bind the Customer to the terms and conditions of this agreement.
Signature:
Name:
Title:



5453 Great America Parkway Santa Clara, CA 95054 Phone: 408-547-5500

Exhibit A

List of Authorized Entities

Name of Authorized Entity	Email Domain